

Kimberley Arts Council – Centre 64

64 Deer Park Avenue, Kimberley BC V1A 2J2 (250) 427-4919 info@kimberleyarts.com

Call for Entries "12 – 19" Adjudicated Young Artists' Exhibition Submission open until May 11, 2024

An adjudicated art exhibition will be held in the gallery at **Kimberley Arts at Centre 64** from **May 16 – Jun 26, 2024.**

3 Pieces of artwork in any medium will be accepted.

1st, 2nd and 3rd cash prizes and additional cash prizes for honorable mentions will be awarded.

Artworks should be delivered to Centre 64 between 1pm and 5pm on or before May 11, 2024.

A public reception will be held for the adjudicated young artists' exhibition from 2pm to 4pm on Saturday, May 18.

Invitations for artists to send out to guests will be forwarded to the artist on request via email.

ENTRY FORM

To be accepted for exhibition all hanging artworks must be equipped with proper hanging hardware and must be appropriately mounted and framed for display. Three dimensional pieces must come with any required supporting equipment. The gallery committee reserves the right to reject submitted artworks not considered to be of sufficiently high technical standard or to be inadequately presented for this exhibition.

Artworks must be original work of the individual artist. Class projects will not be accepted.

Exhibiting artists are responsible for insuring their artworks while on exhibition at Kimberley Arts at Centre 64. Kimberley Arts Council – Centre 64 cannot be responsible for loss of or damage to artworks while on exhibition at Centre 64.

A 30% commission will be charged by Kimberley Arts Council – Centre 64 on all artworks sold while on display in the open art exhibition.

Following the exhibition, artworks should be **picked up from Kimberley Arts at Centre 64 between 1pm and 5pm on June 26,2024** or by arrangement with the administrator at Centre 64.

Entry fee is \$5 for the first, \$3 for the second, and \$2 for the third piece of artwork submitted.

The deadline for entries is 5 pm, May 11, 2024.

Please complete the following information and return with the appropriate fee to: Kimberley Arts Council-Centre 64, 64 Deer Park Avenue, Kimberley BC V1A 2J2.

Cheques should be made payable to Kimberley Arts Council-Centre 64

Name		Age	
		Postal code	
Telephone	E-mail		
Artwork #1			
Title		Price \$	
Dimensions (LxWxH)		Medium	
Artwork #2			
Title		Price \$	
Dimensions (LxWxH)		Medium	
Artwork #3			
Title		Price \$	
Dimensions (LxWxH)		Medium	
on exhibit in The Gallery at Co for their exhibit file and/or pro I will provide the Kimberley Ar applicable, for each piece. I fu The Kimberley Arts Council w receiving full payment for any commission. I, the undersigned, agree not any of their members, staff or	entre 64. I will allow the Ki motional use. Its Council with a list of the urther agree to pay the ent will, within two weeks of the piece held on layaway ter to hold the Kimberley Arts volunteers legally liable for	closing date of the exhibit or within rms, pay me the proceeds of my sal Council-Centre 64 Society or the Corrany damage, loss or injury to pers	images of my work g price, if none week after e less the 30% City of Kimberley or sons or property
sustained by accident or incid with respect to any loss of dar		64 premises. Further, I waive any erty.	claim I may have
I understand and agree to the I am responsible for the insura Centre 64 until the time they a	ance coverage for all my p	pieces of work from the time they are 54.	e delivered to
Exhibitor	 Par	ent/legal guardian	
Signed the day of	, 2024		